ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreenport.org
Date of Application !D\} 0—“ <

All information below is to be completed by the applicant. This completed application is to be accompanied by the Notice of
Disapproval, Copies of Covenants and/or Restrictions, where applicable, Environmental Assessment Form, building plans
showing elevations, setbacks, floor plans, room dimensions, details of footings and foundation, and species of lumber and quality
of material, where applicable.

THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS: (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

C\z\\(fg’\‘aq\;\\?\f Shonee / Yachel Oconnor

First Name Last Name / Business Name, if applicable
2 i ' ; .
2\% S(J‘Jb\«\ Shieed QN{M\ 0o o f\)/ WS4y
Mailing Address ' City/ Town/ Village State Zip

Phone #

CONTACT PERSON (if different from owner)

The person to receive all correspondence:

CLhaerst 0N - OherneS

First Name . Last Name Business Name, if applicable
2\¢ Do S\ dh  Gyeem D o Y, NS 4Y
o 7
Mailing Address City/ Town/ Village State Zip
Phone # E-Mail Address

IF ANYONE OTHER THAN THE OWNER COMPLETES THIS APPLICATION, WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM THE OWNER MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICA TION.

Location:
Suffolk County Tax Map Number: 1001 Section: Y + _ Block* (9 Lot \l
) C ) :
Street Address: 2\ D azub\\»\ S}\‘eﬂ Greenport, New York, 11944

Zoning District: [ ]WC [R1 D{R2 [1PD []CR []CG
Is property located within the Historic District? [ ] Yes D{No




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreenport.org

The Code Official reviewed and denied an application dated \ D\ \D\ 13 for a Building Permit for
the location specified on this application. AN

Provisions of the Zoning Code appealed:
(Indicate Article, Section and Subsection of Zoning Code by numbers)

Article: %‘i\&)o\(-\(b,/ Qxﬂ\\})\ﬁé\ \Wu$  Section: 150 - l c. Subsection:

s [
Type of appeal made for: gk'\’w'“l 0 >
A Variance to the Zoning Code or Zoning Map.
[ ] An interpretation of the Village Code Article: Section: Subsection:

Has a prior appeal been made at any time with respect to this property? [ ] Yes {] No [ ]I Don’t Know
If yes, please provide the date appeal was made: ‘

Project Description:

For Demolition of Existing Building Areas:
Please describe area being removed:
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New Construction Areas (New Dwelling or New Addition/Extensions)
{5} i
Dimensions of First Floor (Addition/Extension):@“‘:&(l Sxlp ovea ‘Eo i&t‘-)ol o wn
a Y G
Dimensions of Second Floor: !0'0 C\I\MN:S(S) hdd G axen 10 Ry

Height (from finished grade to top of ridge): 7 ¢ - Feet, O - Inches (‘(g,g\mo)“o‘}) (YtD Clmh{)a

Is basement or lowest floor area being constructed? D{Yes [1No

If yes, please provide height (above ground) measured from natural existing grade to first floor:
\ -Feet,_ () - Inches.




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreenport.org

Project Description: (CONTINUED)
Proposed Construction Description: (Alteration or Structural Changes)

Number of floors BEFORE alterations: Z-'"

Describe General Characteristics BEFORE alterations: )
Bt sban, Sheacko ~ Ree v er Qoo
AN UO:\\\ \QQ\SU\N\ 9/»1\)9»

X n,sgow- 0\&) z S%\}\t) { 'UDOO('}

Number of floors AFTER Alterations: Z
Describe General Characteristics AFTER alterations:
e TN Shov vekne e vwvebor Qv he \cblt% » BxIS \\\6
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Calculations of Building Areas and Lot Coverage:

2y v
Existing Square Footage of Building(s) on this property: ‘7 l Ds 3) SF

Proposed Increase in Building Coverage: ’7 % t 0 SF

Square Footage of this Lot: F) %1k ; !ZSF

Percentage of Coverage of this Lot by Building Area: 2 ? .,q%%

Purpose of New Construction:
Please describe:
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
AREA VARIANCE

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York, 11944
(631) 477-0248

www.villageofgreenport.org

Area Variance Reasons for Appeal:
Please answer in detail. Additional sheets may be submitted with preparers signature.

Will an undesirable change occur in the characteristics of the neighborhood or will a detriment to
nearby properties be created by the granting of this area variance?
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Can the benefit sought by the Applic e achieved by another‘method, feasible for the Applicant to

pursue, other than an Area Variance?
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Will the requested Area Variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood or district?

N)o — \E\\\ woll 0 Q\R%L’ge& %XC,{ e dj“

LY, G]t\)\l - -TN, Vax wam can -uegLetQ an e
o
Was the alleged difficulty sel
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-created, whic nsideratio all be relevant to the decision of the
Zoning Board of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of the Area Variance?
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Are there Covenants or Restrictions concerning th@land? [] Yes [¥] No
Ifyes, please furnish copies. ]\W\




AFFIDAVIT

Village of Greenport )

Town of Southold )
County of Suffolk ) ss
State of New York )

I swear that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements contained in this
application, together with the plans and specifications submitted, are true and complete statements of
proposed work to be done on the described premises and that all provisions of the Building Code, Zoning
Code, and all other laws pertaining to the proposed work shall be complied with, whether specified of
not, and that such work and inspections are authorized by the owner. The Village of Greenport is hereby
granted permission to enter the property listed as the “Location” for the purposes of inspecting my
property for a'site visit. | understand that if approved, this Area Variance will be granted and accepted on
condition that the provisions of Federal, State and Local rules and regulations, and any additional
requirements of the Area Variance are complied with. Any violation of all applicable codes, or deviations
from the approved plans may result in the immediate revocation of this Area Variance & legal action
taken against me. No responsibility rests upon the Village of Greenport, Code Enforcement, the Fire
Marshal or the Fire Department by reason of this application and permit.

<t —
Sworn to be before this__( / day Signature V%M
of @G{‘Q’é&%" 20 AD Owner or Applicant

/ /
Notim_an‘élic, Suffolk County, New York

JENNA KOCKENMEISTER
Notary Fublic, Stzte of Mew York
Reg. No. 01 KOB402096
Qualified in Suffoik County
Commission Expires December 23, 2023




Village of Greenport Building Department

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
OFFICE: 631.477.0248 / FAX: 631.471.1877
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NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

Date: October 10, 2023
To: Rachel O'Connor/Christopher Shares
218 South Street
Greenport New York 11944
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated June 20, 2023, to install new

porch enclosure at property located at 218 South Street, in the R-2 District, is
returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

1.Front Yard Setback Requirements. (EXISTING)
150-12 Schedule Regulations

R-2 District: Minimum Front Yard Requirement: 30 feet.
The plans show the front yard of the setback of 1.8 feet.
This would require an area variance 28.2 feet

2, Side Yard Setback Requirements. (EXISTING)

150-12 Schedule Regulations
R-2 District: Minimum Side Yard Requirement: 10 feet.

The plans show the side yard of the setback of 3 feet.
This would require an area variance 7 feet

3. 150-13 Residence District Regulations. (EXISTING)

(b) Such building shall be set back five feet from any lot line and shall not be
located less than 10 feet from the principal building.

The plans show accessory building setback of 3 feet. This would require a area
variance of 2 feet.

Page 1 of 2



This application is therefore denied, requiring the above-mentioned
variances.

The premise to which this application applies to is located at:
218 South Street, Greenport, New York 11944. This property is located in the R-2
District. This property is located within the Historic District.

Map: 1001 Section: 4 Block: 6 Lot: 14

...................................................

Date: 10/10/2023
Code Enforcement Official

Page 2 of 2
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@;%%f . Village of Greenport Building Department
e 236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
'f-‘ff e ;l.{\_‘:‘- " OFFICE: 631.477.0248 / FAX: 631.477.1877

www.villageofgreenport.org
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Suffolk County Tax Map:  District 1001 Section 4 Block 6 Lot 11
Street Address: 218 South Street, Greenport, NY 11944
Land Use Zone: R-2; One & Two Family Residence District

Use and Occupancy: One Family Residence

THIS CERTIFIES that the building modifications authorized by the Building Permit described
above do not require a revised certificate of occupancy; the work has been substantially
completed in accordance with the approved plans or specification, and relevant provisions of the
New York Fire Prevention and Building Code and Village of Greenport code.

Building Permit No: 1553

Building Work: Install fence on property.

Filing Fee: $75.00 NYS Code Official:

Receipt # 4005656 Ck# 1646 Date: 3/1//2023

Note: The issuance of a Certificate of Compliance does not guarantee strict compliance with all
laws, regulations, codes and standards. The responsibility for such compliance remains with
the owner of the premises and the person carrying out any building work thereon.

Nor does the issue of a Certificate indicate the achievement of a particular standard of
workmanship or compliance with any contractual arrangement between owner and contractor.
Itis recommended that owners seek appropriate professional advice on contractual and code
compliance matters.



Village of Greenport

Code Enforcement & Fire Prevention / /.
236 Third Street, Greenport, NY, 11944 =
abolanos@greenportvillage.org
(631) 477-0248, Ext. 201 * Fax (631) 477-1877

March 1. 2023

Re: 218 South Street
Greenport NY 11944

To whom it may concern,

The property Jocated at section-block-lot [001- 4.-6-1 1 street address 218 South
Street Greenport N.Y. 11944, currently has no open permits or open violations. This document
certifies that all building permits (including permit #1553) and all violations pertaining to this
property have been satisfied and closed. The property is currently in compliance with Village
Code. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely.

Alex Bolanos

Code Enforcement Officer
(631)477-0248, X 201
abolanos(greenportvillage.com

M

S S

Alex Bolanos
Code Enforcement

Page 1 of 1
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DEMO EXISTING \

CHIMNEY
\

v

pa)

REAR OF HOUSE

ﬁ/ﬁr"}

REMOVE AND SAVE
PATIO STONES

TL

@
7

BASEMENT STAIRS

\ EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING BASEMENT
WINDOW CUT FOUNDATION WALL
3" WIDE FOR NEW ENTRANCE

EXISTING HOUSE NO WORK TO OCCUR IN THIS AREA

SCTM# 1001-4-6-11

SOUTH STREET

DEMO PLAN

SCALE: I/4"=I"-0"

# ISSUE / REVISION DATE
1 |For PERMIT 08/18/23
2
3
4
N.J. MAZZAFERRO,P.E.  [PRAYREY:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DATE:
08/18123
P.0. BOX 57, GREENPORT NY, 11944 SCALE:
516.457.5596  EMAIL: maz_lin@msn.com 1/4"=1-0"
RESIDENTIAL SHEET NO:
218 South Street A 1

Greenport, NY 11944




6“"2"

REAR OF HOUSE

19'~1"

NEW 8" CMU FOUNDATION W/ 16"
FOOTING 3'-0" BELOW GRADE \

________________________________ I N
= ——————— —— ——_— = I
| | [
| | [
| | [ .
| SLAB ON GRADE 11l o
| L 1Bk
| | |
| 1RE EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN
| i | 17

NEW BASEMENT ENTRANCE \

NEW 8" CMU FOUNDATION W/ 16" FOOTING
- MATCH EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR LEVEL

N\

L}"?“

EXISTING HOUSE NO WORK TO OCCUR IN THIS AREA

SOUTH STREET

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: I/4"=]'-0"

SCTM# 1001-4-6-11

it ISSUE / REVISION

DATE

1 |FOR PERMIT

08/18/23

N.J. MAZZAFERRO, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.0. BOX 57, GREENPORT NY, 11944
516.457.5596  EMAIL: maz_lin@msn.com

DRAWN BY:
KS

DATE:
08/18/23

SCALE:
1/4"=1.0"

RESIDENTIAL

218 South Street
Greenport, NY 11944

SHEET NO:

A-2




ANDERSEN FRENCH

191"

REAR OF HOUSE

GLIDING DOCORS

ANDERSEN AWNING WINDOW

MODEL # AWNLO0Z6

NEW HEADER

2-2'x8" W/ J.* STEEL PLATE

EXISTING WALL \

2"x4" DOUBLE TOP PLATE
FULL DEPTH BATTS
/" GYPSUM BOARD

FINISHED FLOOR (MATCH) —\

SHINGLES (TYP.)

/2" ROOF DECKING

— GUTTER
‘g'\/_
=t FASCIA

| \
2=
g\ VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)
WALL§ _ gﬁ FREEZE BOARD (TYP.)
2°x4" STUDS \E:
6" 0.C. TYP. %i\\ SIDING - MATCH
2'x4" BOTTOM PLATE | EXISTING

OO

)

MODEL# FGPI0068 . ' — 7 SEES. N | FINISHED FIRST FLOOR o /— GRACE
P 7 PSS MY -7
7 R o conc. suas —/ R Al
(2) ANDERSEN % EXISTING FDN. WALL E”él‘i: eoe s i:”%l%__ = NOTE:
DOUBLE HUNG g : : 8 CMU FDN. WALL, — 1 ” VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS
WINDOWS MODEL :‘R F—————o ', MUD ROCM Z =3 | [- - :L IN FIELD
# DHG28L0 | & : : g HEW A EXISTING WALLS BLREBARS | 1o | T
[ | T |EXTERIOR 3° )
/] NEW WALLS
NEW WORK | I |§ DOOR Ui SECTION A-A
| N o g SCALE: I/4"=1'0"
| le] |
EXISTING TO REMAIN L EXISTING
WINDOW
INSTALL (2) 2'x8" | TO REMAIN
FRAME EXISTING OPENING: W/ 3" STEEL
e2'x8" FJ 16" 0.C. PLATE HEADER
e¥%." PLYWOOD SUB NEW
FLOOR 47" WIDE X 58"
eFINISH FLOOR TO ; LONG X 30" HIGH
MATCH EXISTING B LIVING ROOM BILCO DOOR
7N\
,—- v ~
e ~N
~N
KITCHEN - 7 SCTM# 1001-4-6-11
G # ISSUE / REVISION DATE
1 |FOR PERMIT 08/18/23
\ 2
S ) 4
@ 1 4 DRAWN BY:
) N.J. MAZZAFERRO, P.E. Ks
EXISTING HOUSE NO WORK TO OCCUR IN THIS AREA ! % *1| PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER e —
Ire) =g ) oz P.0. BOX 57, GREENPORT NY, 11944 -
SOUTH STREET % Py o éy 516.457.5586  EMAIL: maz_lin@msn.com sc?.hl::‘-:'l'-n"
/ A
DN 0570% £ RESIDENTIAL SHEET NO:
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN OFession®, 218 South Street A
SCALE: I/4"='-Q" Greenport, NY 11944 '3
SEAL




